Agenda Item No.
Meeting Date: April 23, 2025

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:
Banks, Harold
Calderon, Jennifer
Fratus, Stephen
Laton, Rochelle
Leonard, Tan
Parrott, Ceondra
Torres, Alejandro
Wight, Cynthia

PROMOTION:
Byrne, Jennifer
Knipstein, Jill

TRANSFER:
Carlson, Amelia

RESIGNATION:
Arreola Gonzalez, Gloria

Gregorian, Hasmig

RETIREMENT:

PROBATIONARY RELEASE:

Title

Special Education Assistant I - Ygnacio Valley High

Expanded Learning Assistant Coordinator - Willow Creek Center
Special Education Assistant I - College Park High

Special Education Assistant II - Pine Hollow Middle
Instructional Media Assistant II - Northgate High

School Office Manager - Bel Air Elementary

Special Education Assistant IT - Monte Gardens Elementary

School Bus Driver - Transportation Department

Title
From After School Prog. Enrich. Specialist to Expanded Learning Asst. Coord. - Willow Creek Ctr.
From Admin. Asst./Confidential to Legal Division Confidential Analyst - Legal/Risk Management

Title
From FD&NUT Serv. Asst. - Central Kitchen to Valley View Middle

Title
Food & Nutrition Services Cook/Baker - Cambridge Elementary
High School Treasurer - College Park High

None

None

Effective date
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/16/2025

Effective date
04/21/2025
04/01/2025

Effective date
04/09/2025

Effective date
04/15/2025
05/02/2025

Effective date

Effective date



